California Adult Education Program: CFAD: 2019-20 Produced: Apr 13, 2019, 3:00 PM UTC Merrill Grant

16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 16 Feather River Adult Education Consortium

Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent

Fiscal Agent: Plumas Co. Office of Education

Narrative: Planned allocations are based on enrollment, community need, and labor market information for each Member District. The 2019-20 CFAD has been discussed by the voting FRAEC Board members, and voted on at a public meeting.

Changes: Feather River College will receive funding for programs administered by the college.

Member Allocations

| Member Name | (2019-20) | (2018-19) | (2017-18) |
|--------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| Feather River CCD | \$236,343 | \$0 | \$773,016 |
| Plumas Co. Office of Education | \$368,907 | \$806,350 | \$0 |
| Sierra Co. Office of Education | \$229,000 | \$0 | \$0 |
| Total Allocated to Members | \$834,250 | \$806,350 | \$773,016 |
| Total CAEP Funds | \$834,250 | \$806,350 | \$773,016 |
| Total Remaining | \$0 | \$0 | \$0 |

Certification

Feather River CCD - Member Representative

Derek Lerch dlerch@frc.edu

Approved by Derek Lerch

2019-04-12

Plumas Co. Office of Education - Member Representative

Terry Oestreich

toestreich@pcoe.k12.ca.us

(530) 283-6500

Kristy Warren

kwarren@pcoe.k12.ca.us

Michelle Abramson

Community Resource Coordinator mabramson@pcoe.k12.ca.us

Approved by Kristy Warren

2019-04-12

Plumas Unified - Member Representative

Terry Oestreich

toestreich@pcoe.k12.ca.us

(530) 283-6500

Kristy Warren

kwarren@pcoe.k12.ca.us

Approved by Kristy Warren

2019-04-12

Sierra Co. Office of Education - Member Representative

Merrill Grant

Superintendent

mgrant@spjusd.org

Nona Griesert

Business Manager

ngriesert@spjusd.org

(530) 993-1660 ext: 120

Adrienne Garza

aball@spjusd.org

Wendy Jackson

wjackson@spjusd.org

Approved by Merrill Grant

2019-04-13

Sierra-Plumas Joint Unified - Member Representative

Merrill Grant

Superintendent

mgrant@spjusd.org

Wendy Jackson

wjackson@spjusd.org

Approved by Merrill Grant

2019-04-13



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.5.2